TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382985

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FeHog, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company		01/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	South Shore Slag LLC	
Street Address:	3411 Sheffield Avenue	
City:	Hammond	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46327	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4832292	VITRAFINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4124562864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-456-2881 dgo@muslaw.com Email: David G. Oberdick **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300**

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	277950.103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Oberdick
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Oberdick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Beemsterboer_VitraFineTMAssignment#page1.tif source=Beemsterboer VitraFineTMAssignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005785 FRAME: 0427

900363196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FeHog, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, whose principal address is 1125 Kinsie Court Naperville, IL 60540 ("Assignor"), is the recorded owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common-law rights associated with the Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce, to South Shore Slag LLC, 3411 Sheffield Ave., Hammond, IN 46327 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer effective on this 21st day of January 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

FEHOG, LLC

By: Showing a Status

Francis A. Lesters,

Its: Member

ASSIGNEE:

SOUTH SHORE SLAG LLC

Simon Beenisterboer

Its: MAN, PARTURA

10152529 1,doc

V

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Word Mark

VITRAFINE

Goods and Services

IC 019. US 001 012 033 050. G & S: Processed blast furnace slag used in the form of granulated, pelletized, or air-cooled, ground and screened to produce an additive in the melting process for glass manufacturing, FIRST USE; 20141202, FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 20141202

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

85941201

Filing Date

May 23, 2013

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing

Basis

18

Published for Opposition

October 29, 2013

Registration

Number

4832292

Registration

Date

October 13, 2015

Owner

(REGISTRANT) FEHOG, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ILLINOIS 1125 Kinsie Court

Naperville ILLINOIS 60540

Attorney of Record

Matthew W. Bower

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

REEL: 005785 FRAME: 0429

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/04/2016